FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-13-2000



101379538

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PAIENIS ONLY parks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	iai accamento, or copytico).	
√ New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	ense Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	vernment Government Agencies) File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Darling Subco, Inc.			
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Streater, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 970		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) 1401 Highway 49B		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Paragould City	Arkansas State/Country	72451 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	I Address	Receiving Party only.	
Name		,	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		*****	
\			
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000035 09176383	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 80.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEN 1231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 368-4000
Name	Thomas W. Ryan		
Address (line 1)	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	atent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
09/176383		5,449,074	
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	On Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
	er PCT application number		PCT
_	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed 🚺 Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [18-2284
		August of the second of the se	res No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
	Thomas W. Ryan	THAT !	May 18, 2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DARLING SUBCO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DARLING SUBCO, INC." TO "STREATER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0402170

DATE: 04-26-00

3196638 8100 001210901

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/25/2000 001210901 - 3196638

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DARLING SUBCO, INC.

The undersigned, Robert W. Webb, Secretary, of DARLING SUBCO, INC., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

That the name of the Corporation is DARLING SUBCO, INC.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 20th day of March, 2000.

THIRD:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as

follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to

read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

STREATER, INC."

FOURTH: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify the adoption of the amendment, declaring that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate this 20th day of April, 2000.

Robert W. Webb, Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS -- FEE; Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 18, 2000 (Date of Deposit).

Kathryn Walczak
(Print or type name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature)

RECORDED: 05/22/2000